

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 11-552 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

**Final action:** 3/16/2011

**Title:** Affirming and extending a local emergency related to the spring floods of 2011.

**Sponsors:** Lee Helgen

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. March 14 2011 Emergency Declaration.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/11/2013	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
3/16/2011	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Affirming and extending a local emergency related to the spring floods of 2011.

WHEREAS, the Spring Floods of 2011 have impacted the population of the City of Saint Paul; and,

WHEREAS, the Spring Floods of 2011 are causing the City of Saint Paul to undertake Emergency Protective Measures in order to protect human life, and property within the City of Saint Paul; and,

WHEREAS, the Mayor of Saint Paul, Christopher B Coleman, has declared a Local Emergency effective Monday, March 14, 2011, due to escalating conditions and in response to a flood warding for the City of Saint Paul, issued by the National Weather Service; and,

WHEREAS, the Mayor of Saint Paul, Christopher B Coleman, requests the City Council of the City of Saint Paul to affirm and extend the March 14, 2011 Declaration of Emergency for the City of Saint Paul for the Spring Floods 2011;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Saint Paul affirms the Declaration of Local Emergency issued March 14, 2011 by the Mayor of the city; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the City Council finds that a Local Emergency does continue to exist in the City of Saint Paul, as a result of the Spring Floods of 2011 and extends the Declaration of Emergency for a period not to exceed 30 days from the date of passage, March 16, 2011.

References:

MN State Statutes Ch 12

Saint Paul Administrative Code Chapters 9A and 13